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2017 End of Year Standing

Bombers

08 Daniel Merlen 746
71 Bob Rowley 696
58 Austin Miller 583
11KJ Nathanyl Hall 404
8 Bill Rowley 400
1111 Kareem A Hopkins 395
8 Shawn Merlen 198

8 Chris Tilby 195

3 Jim Jennings 193

11 Dillon Thomas 189
11 Austin Hall 172

Mini Stocks

13 Linda Merlen 946
46 Aaron Smith 904
64 Garret Butler 484
24  Taylor Gustaveson 472
08 Bill Rowley 391
77 Steve Livingston 198
08 Terrance Pine 191
24 Blaine Gustaveson 186
64 Jacob Beard 153

8x 135




Pure Stocks

53 Mark Merlen 928
171 Andrew Pearce 926
39 Jaydun Thomas 908
11 Marv Kessler 872
16 Paige Stanworth 805
96 Ryan Milburn 803
99 Kagen Cook 509
55 Dylan Lister 337
21 Jordan Scott 113

Super Stocks

31 Shawn Parish 949
54 Brian Martinez Jr 873
24  Travis Gustaveson 757
11 Kareem A Hopkins 395
6U David Peterson 382
17A Ali Cook 354
7 James Rowley 347

8 John Grandjean 230
47 Jake Smith 179
75 Michael Walker 110

Powder Puff Mini Stocks

13 Linda Merlen 981
24 Taylor Gustaveson 959
8x Tonya Rowley 796
46 Kinsey Beard 546
08 Toni Smith 186
08 Becky Rowley 135
08 Miichell Stevenson 46
08 Paige Stanworth 44
Trucks
77 LeviCard 198

21 Racely Card 195




305 Modifieds

39 Larry ThomasJr 1178
50 Robert Conner 1141
13 Matt Johnson 1049
5 John Rowley 1018
14 Mark Pyle 887
53 Mark Merlen 843
46 Aaron Smith 39
Sport Modifieds
67 Jason Reese 180
58K Kurtis Rainsdon 168
3 Jeremy Birch 168
22 Brian Allen 166
31 Kenny Parish 101
98 Steve Gray 72
78 Brain Wortman 69
21 Darin Christensen 65
24 Brandon Breaux 37
351 Scott A Bradford 35
99 Scott Gray 32
215 Wayne Hansen 31
Modifieds

34 David Breaux 991
88 Shawn Maxfield 956
5 Colton Gubler 748
17 Bill Butcher 319
73 Joe Miller 195




Mini Sprints

12
647
14T
14X

22
55
17K
17
192
55
45

Colton Gubler
Preslie Thorne
Cheyenne Torgerson
CJ Thorne
Marcus Wicks
Scott Birch
Tammie Gubler
Steve Norman
Dale Parriott
Roy Wilkerson
Matthew Elmer
Byron Bame

948
872
814
756
578
555
406
364
165
120

50

38




