

2017 End of Year Standing

Bombers

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 st	08	Daniel Merlen	746
2 nd	71	Bob Rowley	696
3 rd	58	Austin Miller	583
3rd 4 th 5 th	11KJ	Nathanyl Hall	404
5 th	8	Bill Rowley	400
6 th	1111	Kareem A Hopkins	395
7 th	8	Shawn Merlen	198
8 th	8	Chris Tilby	195
9 th	3	Jim Jennings	193
10 th	11	Dillon Thomas	189
11 th	11	Austin Hall	172

Mini Stocks

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 st 2 nd	13	Linda Merlen	946
2 nd	46	Aaron Smith	904
3 rd	64	Garret Butler	484
4 th	24	Taylor Gustaveson	472
5 th 6 th	08	Bill Rowley	391
6 th	77	Steve Livingston	198
7 th 8 th	08	Terrance Pine	191
	24	Blaine Gustaveson	186
9 th	64	Jacob Beard	153
10 th	8x		135

Pure Stocks

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 st	53	Mark Merlen	928
2 nd	171	Andrew Pearce	926
3 rd	39	Jaydun Thomas	908
4 th 5 th	11	Marv Kessler	872
	16	Paige Stanworth	805
6 th	96	Ryan Milburn	803
7 th	99	Kagen Cook	509
8 th	55	Dylan Lister	337
9 th	21	Jordan Scott	113

Super Stocks

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 st	31	Shawn Parish	949
2 nd	54	Brian Martinez Jr	873
3 rd	24	Travis Gustaveson	757
4 th	11	Kareem A Hopkins	395
5 th	6U	David Peterson	382
6 th	17A	Ali Cook	354
7 th	7	James Rowley	347
8 th	8	John Grandjean	230
9 th	47	Jake Smith	179
10 th	75	Michael Walker	110

Powder Puff Mini Stocks

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 st	13	Linda Merlen	981
2 nd	24	Taylor Gustaveson	959
3 rd	8x	Tonya Rowley	796
4 th 5 th	46	Kinsey Beard	546
5 th	08	Toni Smith	186
6 th	08	Becky Rowley	135
7 th	08	Michell Stevenson	46
8 th	08	Paige Stanworth	44

Trucks

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 st	77	Levi Card	198
2 nd	21	Racely Card	195

305 Modifieds

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 st	39	Larry Thomas Jr	1178
2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th 6 th	50	Robert Conner	1141
3 rd	13	Matt Johnson	1049
4 th	5	John Rowley	1018
5 th	14	Mark Pyle	887
6 th	53	Mark Merlen	843
7 th	46	Aaron Smith	39

Sport Modifieds

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 st	67	Jason Reese	180
2 nd	58K	Kurtis Rainsdon	168
3 rd	3	Jeremy Birch	168
4 th	22	Brian Allen	166
5 th	31	Kenny Parish	101
6 th	98	Steve Gray	72
7 th	78	Brain Wortman	69
8 th	21	Darin Christensen	65
9 th	24	Brandon Breaux	37
10 th	351	Scott A Bradford	35
11 th	99	Scott Gray	32
12 th	215	Wayne Hansen	31

Modifieds

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 st	34	David Breaux	991
2 nd	88	Shawn Maxfield	956
$\frac{1}{3}$ rd	5	Colton Gubler	748
4 th	17	Bill Butcher	319
5 th	73	Joe Miller	195

Mini Sprints

Place	Car#	Driver	Points
1 st	12	Colton Gubler	948
2 nd	64Z	Preslie Thorne	872
3 rd	14T	Cheyenne Torgerson	814
4 th	14X	CJ Thorne	756
5 th	8	Marcus Wicks	578
6 th	22	Scott Birch	555
7 th	55	Tammie Gubler	406
8 th	17K	Steve Norman	364
9 th	17	Dale Parriott	165
10 th	192	Roy Wilkerson	120
11 th	55	Matthew Elmer	50
12 th	45	Byron Bame	38